
Points of Contact for New Jersey Stand-by Debris Contracts 

In the event the State of New Jersey has activated its stand-by debris management contracts, see below, 
including the points of contact:  

T-3008 Land Debris Removal 

Current Blanket P.O. documents can be found here:  
Go to: www.njstart.gov  
Type T3008 into the “Search” bar on the top of the page 
Click “Blankets” on the dropdown 
Click the search button 
The current Blanket P.O.s will appear under “Results” 

• Blanket P.O. 89510: CrowderGulf LLC – Reid Loper.  Rloper@crowdergulf.com
• Blanket P.O. 89511:  AshBritt Inc. – Dow Knight.  Dow@ashbritt.com

T-3062 Debris Monitoring 

Current Blanket P.O. documents can be found here:  
Go to: www.njstart.gov  
Type T3062 into the “Search” bar on the top of the page 
Click “Blankets” on the dropdown 
Click the search button 
The current Blanket P.O.s will appear under “Results” 

• Blanket P.O. 18-PROS1-00657: Tetra Tech Inc. – Betty Kamara. Betty.Kamara@tetratech.com;
Ralph Natalie.  Ralph.Natale@tetratech.com

• Blanket P.O. 18-PROS1-00657: Rostan Solutions LLC – Sam Rosania. srosania@rostan.com; Travis
Mays.  Tmays@rostan.com

T-3044 Waterway Debris Removal 

Current Blanket P.O. documents can be found here:  
https://www.njstart.gov/bso/external/purchaseorder/poSummary.sdo?docId=19-PROS1-
00989&releaseNbr=0&external=true&parentUrl=close  

• Blanket P.O. 19-PROS1-00989:  CrowderGulf – Reid Loper. Rloper@crowdergulf.com

T-3004 Waterway Debris Assessment 

Current Blanket P.O. documents can be found here:  
https://www.njstart.gov/bso/external/purchaseorder/poSummary.sdo?docId=17-PROS1-
00405&releaseNbr=0&external=true&parentUrl=close  

• Blanket P.O. 17-PROS1-00405: APTIM Environmental and Infrastructure Inc. – Beau Suthard
beau.suthard@aptim.com

To access additional details on NJDEP’s website, click here: 
https://www.nj.gov/dep/dshw/debris/contracts.html  
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